TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM534783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cresset Wealth Advisors LLC		07/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cresset Administrative Services Corporation	
Street Address:	444 W. Lake St., Ste 4700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87683726	CRESSET WEALTH ADVISORS
Serial Number:	87683702	CRESSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122662224

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122662221

Email: lema@fklawfirm.com

Lema Khorshid **Correspondent Name:** 70 W. Erie 2nd Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lema Khorshid
SIGNATURE:	/Lema Khorshid/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark Serial No. 87583702#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Serial No. 87683726#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0792

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

WHEREAS, Cresset Wealth Advisors LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 444 W. Lake St., Ste 4700 Chicago, IL 60606 ("Assignor"), owns US Serial Number 87683702; and,

WHEREAS, Cresset Administrative Services Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, with its principal place of business at 444 W Lake St., Ste 4700 Chicago IL 60606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring US Serial Number 87683702.

NOW THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to US Serial Number 87683702 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Cresset Wealth Advisors LLC

By:

Name: Eric Becker

Title: Authorized Signalina

Dated: 713012019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0793

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

WHEREAS, Cresset Wealth Advisors LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 444 W. Lake St., Ste 4700 Chicago, IL 60606 ("Assignor"), owns US Serial Number 87683726; and,

WHEREAS, Cresset Administrative Services Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, with its principal place of business at 444 W Lake St., Ste 4700 Chicago IL 60606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring US Serial Number 87683726.

NOW THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to US Serial Number 87683726 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Cresset Wealth Advisors LLC

By:

Name:

Eric Becker

Title:

Authorise

Dated: 7|30|2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 08/01/2019